The Court of Appeal rules that the contractual provision which limits an architect's liability for hidden defects towards a consumer is unlawful

In a ruling of 14 December 2021, the Antwerp Court of Appeal held that a clause which restricts the time limit for the architect's liability for hidden defects to one year, and the time limit for bringing the action to six months after becoming aware of the defect, constitutes an unlawful clause.

This article is available in Dutch and French.

Mechelsesteenweg 127A, bI - 2018 Antwerp Regentschapsstraat 58 PO box 8 - 1000 Brussels

t. +32 3 260 98 60 | +32 2 790 44 44

info@schoups.be

www.schoups.com